508353754 01/25/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8400941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN HAIXING TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	01/17/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONGGUAN HAIYUE INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	
Street Address:	ROOM 1305, BUILDING 1, SONGHU ZHIGU INDUSTRIAL BUILDING	
Internal Address:	NO. 9, LIAOBUYAN HENAN ROAD, LIAOBU TOWN	
City:	DONGGUAN	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17565466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: V602@way-insight.com

Correspondent Name: NITIN KAUSHIK Address Line 1: 50 LERER LANE

Address Line 4: STATEN ISLAND, NEW YORK 10307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WI-US24-13192-P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NITIN KAUSHIK
SIGNATURE:	/nitin kaushik/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent-Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508353754 REEL: 066368 FRAME: 0622

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (the "Assignment") made as of this 17 day of January, 2023, from [Shenzhen Haixing Technology Co., Ltd.], a [China] corporation, having its principal place of business at [Rm 101, Bldg A1, Kangwei Sci & Tech Park, Hongtian Rd, Huangpu Comm, Xinqiao St, Bao'an Dist, Shenzhen, Guangdong, CHINA]. ("Assignor"), to [Dongguan Haiyue Intelligent Technology Co., LTD], a [China] corporation (the "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at [Room 1305, Building 1, Songhu Zhigu Industrial Building, No. 9, Liaobuyan Henan Road, Liaobu Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China].

WHEREAS Assignor owns certain new and useful improvements disclosed in:

(1) United States Patent No. US 11540374B1, entitled "INTEGRATED MULTIFUNCTIONAL DRIVE POWER SUPPLY FOR LED LAMP", issued on [Dec. 27, 2022].

AND WHEREAS, Assignee wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and applications and any patents which may be granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, commutations and commutations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries: and Assignor hereby authorizes and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignor respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal

> PATENT REEL: 066368 FRAME: 0623

proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [Shenzhen Haixing Technology Co., Ltd.] and [Dongguan Haiyue Intelligent Technology Co., LTD], by their duly authorized representatives, have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

[Shenzhen Haixing Technology

Co., Ltd.]

Name: Huichi Tan

Title: General Manager

[Dongguan Haiyue Intelligent

Technology Co., LTD]

5.8 & 25° 3.1 22 3.4

Title: General Manager

PATENT REEL: 066368 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 01/25/2024